571

No. 758, A.]

[Published August 10, 1949.

CHAPTER 625.

AN ACT to amend 66.906 (2) (e) and 66.907 (2) (f) of the statutes, relating to enabling a beneficiary under the Wisconsin retirement fund to serve as a county or town board member.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 66.906 (2) (c) of the statutes is amended to read:

66.906 (2) (c) Notwithstanding the fact that any annuity is payable for life, if any annuitant receiving a retirement annuity enters the service of any municipality, the annuity payable to such annuitant at that time shall be terminated as of the end of the month prior to the date upon which such person entered such service, except that no an-

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

nuity shall be terminated when the total earnings of the annuitant in all such service shall not exceed \$360 in any calendar year.

Section 2. 66.907 (2) (f) of the statutes is amended to read:

66.907 (2) (f) Notwithstanding the fact that any annuity granted is for life, if any annuitant receiving a disability annuity enters the service of any municipality, the annuity payable to such employe at that time shall be terminated as of the end of the calendar month prior to the date upon which such person entered such service, except that no annuity shall be terminated when the total earnings of the annuitant in all such service shall not exceed \$360 in any calendar year.

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect as of January 1, 1948.

Approved August 3, 1949.